NR\_key\_name: 858324D3F98A224B852562DE00745E8F
SendTo: CN=Tom Samoluk/O=ARRB @ ARRB
CopyTo: CN=David Marwell/O=ARRB @ ARRB

DisplayBlindCopyTo:

BlindCopyTo: CN=R ecord/O=ARRB

From: CN=Dave Montague/O=ARRB

DisplayFromDomain:

DisplayDate: 02/28/1996
DisplayDate\_Time: 4:12:27 PM
ComposedDate: 02/28/1996
ComposedDate\_Time: 4:11:04 PM

Subject: Interview Of Brian Clary, Esq. Re: Donation Of Out-Of-Camera Patsy Paschall Film

CALL REPORT Issue # 9Document's Author: Dave Montague/ARRB Date Created: 02/28/96Who initiated the call? Description of the Call Subject: Interview Of Brian Clary, Esq. Re: Donation Of Out-Of-Camera Patsy Paschall FilmSummary of the Call: I spoke with Clary today and agreed Paschall's film has more of a historical value than a monetary one. After I explained the context of my conversation with his client he said the suit is in it's infancy stages and that Paschall just wants to stop Groden. He told me he has taken a personal interest in the suit and has previously tried to sue Groden I asked which Groden video contains the 3/4 material from the Paschall film to which he presumed it was the older one. He has not seen the new video but saw an advertisement for it on which Paschall's film was clearly listed as being one of the films in it. I asked him if the film is now copyrighted to which he said it is in process. I explained that Paschall has no objection placing the film in the Collection as long as it will not interfere with her suit and offered to send him a copy of the same material I am sending Paschall so he will know exactly what is happening. He thanked me and said he will be glad to review the material and discuss it with Paschall. Clary wanted to know if Groden has any affiliation with the Archives to which I answered that I know of no such affiliation and my understanding is that he functions as researcher who travels the assassination community circuit and sells his books/videos. Clary also asked if Oakes is communicating regularly with the Review Board. He did not elaborate as to why Paschall ended her connection with Oakes. I generally went over the Deed of Gift process and assured him that every effort could be taken to ensure his client's comfort with a donation to the Collection. I confirmed his address and thanked him for his time. \* I have obtained material to send him from Eileen. Clary's information is: Brian Clary, Esq.

**Body:** 4300 Scotland Houston, TX 77007 713-868-1169

recstat: Record
DeliveryPriority: N
DeliveryReport: B

ReturnReceipt: Categories: